

## RESOLUTION OF SEPTEMBER 23 ON THE EVALUATION OF INDIVIDUAL RESEARCH PLAN IMPLEMENTATION AS PART OF THE MID-TERM EVALUATION

Mr Hanno Stinshoff

Academia Copernicana Interdisciplinary Doctoral School

Scientific Discipline: astronomy

Acting pursuant to: art.202 (2) - (5) of the Act of 20 July 2018 Law on Higher Education and Science (Dz.U. 2020 item 85, the Regulations of the Doctoral School of the Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń adopted by the Resolution No. 156 of the Senate of the Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń dated 17 December 2019 and the detailed rules of the mid-term evaluation in the Academia Copernicana Interdisciplinary Doctoral School of the Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń dated 17 December 2019 and the Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń, the committee appointed to conduct the mid-term evaluation of the implementation of the Individual Research Plan composed of:

Chairman of the Committee: dr hab. Agnieszka Kryszczyńska, prof. UAM (Adam Mickiewicz University Poznań)

Member of the Committee: prof. dr hab. Krzysztof Goździewski (Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń)

Member of the Committee: prof. dr hab. Andrzej Niedzielski (Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń)

having read the report on the implementation of the Individual Research Plan, having listened to the presentation and having a discussion, decides to adopt the resolution

## positively/negatively\*

evaluating the implementation of the Individual Research Plan by the Doctoral Student/Doctoral Candidate\*\*.

Chairman of the Committee:

A. Rupmine

Member of the Committee:

Member of the Committee:

K Golbricht

## Note: An appendix to this Resolution is the record of the mid-term evaluation committee meeting.

\* Delete as appropriate.

\*\* In the case of a negative assessment, the protocol of the meeting should include a justification.